Abstract  

An investigation was made to assessing the contribution of aquaculture on poverty alleviation in rural Bangladesh. A 

total of one hundred five (105) farmers comprising of seventy five (75) from fish farming households and thirty (30) 

from non-fish farming households were selected as sample. The farmers were selected using stratified random sampling 

techniques. The data were collected from the study areas through questionnaires survey, focus group discussion (FGD)